
ID Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 E.W. Brown NGCC 2180 days Mon 04/04/22 Wed 03/22/28
2

3 Project Development 679 days Mon 04/04/22 Sun 02/11/24
4 Concept Development 121 days Mon 04/04/22 Tue 08/02/22
5 Bid Submittal Approval 14 days Wed 08/03/22 Tue 08/16/22
6 Management  Approval to Proceed with Development 2 days Sun 10/02/22 Mon 10/03/22
7 IC Approval of EPC Agreement 31 days Fri 01/12/24 Sun 02/11/24
8

9 E.W. Brown Demo 861 days Wed 10/05/22 Tue 02/11/25
10 Award BR 1-2 or Demo Award 60 days Wed 10/05/22 Sat 12/03/22
11 Demo Activities 769 days Tue 01/03/23 Sun 02/09/25
12 BR Demo Complete 1 day Tue 02/11/25 Tue 02/11/25
13

14 Generation RFP 102 days Wed 06/22/22 Sat 10/01/22
15 Issue RFP 1 day Wed 06/22/22 Wed 06/22/22
16 Bid Period 56 days Thu 06/23/22 Wed 08/17/22
17 Bid Responses Due 0 days Thu 08/18/22 Thu 08/18/22
18 RFP Analysis 44 days Thu 08/18/22 Fri 09/30/22
19 RFP Analysis Completed 1 day Sat 10/01/22 Sat 10/01/22
20

21 Interconnection 1470 days Tue 06/21/22 Mon 06/29/26
22 File LGIR 1 day Tue 06/21/22 Tue 06/21/22
23 Electrical Interconnection Studies 733 days Thu 06/23/22 Mon 06/24/24
24 Execute LGIA 1 day Wed 06/26/24 Wed 06/26/24
25 Electrical Interconnection Upgrades 730 days Fri 06/28/24 Sat 06/27/26
26 Electrical Interconnection Complete 1 day Mon 06/29/26 Mon 06/29/26
27

28 Permitting 584 days Sun 07/03/22 Tue 02/06/24
29 Air Permit 584 days Sun 07/03/22 Tue 02/06/24
30 Air Permit Netting Analysis 31 days Sun 07/03/22 Tue 08/02/22
31 Application Preparation 87 days Wed 10/05/22 Fri 12/30/22
32 File Air Permit Application 1 day Sat 12/31/22 Sat 12/31/22
33 Air Permit Review 370 days Mon 01/02/23 Sat 01/06/24
34 Receive Final Air Permit 31 days Sun 01/07/24 Tue 02/06/24
35

36 CPCN Site Compatibility 211 days Mon 04/10/23 Mon 11/06/23
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37 CPCN Site Compatibility Application Preparation 87 days Mon 04/10/23 Wed 07/05/23
38 File CPCN Site Compatibility Application 1 day Thu 07/06/23 Thu 07/06/23
39 CPCN Site Compatibility Review 90 days Fri 07/07/23 Wed 10/04/23
40 Receive CPCN Site Compatibility Order 33 days Thu 10/05/23 Mon 11/06/23
41

42 Gas 324 days Wed 10/05/22 Thu 08/24/23
43 Gas Transport LOI 55 days Wed 10/05/22 Mon 11/28/22
44 Execute Gas Transport w/Reg Out 25 days Mon 07/31/23 Thu 08/24/23
45

46 EPC Construction 1962 days Tue 11/08/22 Wed 03/22/28
47 EPC Bid Package Development 154 days Tue 11/08/22 Mon 04/10/23
48 Issue EPC RFP 1 day Tue 04/25/23 Tue 04/25/23
49 EPC Bid Period 124 days Thu 04/27/23 Mon 08/28/23
50 EPC Bid Evaluation Period 60 days Wed 08/30/23 Sat 10/28/23
51 Negotiate EPC 30 days Sun 10/29/23 Mon 11/27/23
52 Execute EPC 10 days Tue 02/13/24 Thu 02/22/24
53 Construction 1098 days Sat 02/15/25 Thu 02/17/28
54 Guaranteed Commercial Operation 34 days Fri 02/18/28 Wed 03/22/28
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